

April 29, 2011

Mr. G. Michael Fitzgerald, PE
County Engineer
The County of Galveston
722 Moody Avenue
Galveston, TX 77550

Reference: Lawrence Road Reconstruction, Galveston County, Texas
Bid Number B111038
Construction Contract Award Recommendation

Dear Mr. Fitzgerald:

LTRA, Inc. has evaluated the bids received on April 28, 2011 for the referenced project. Attached is a copy of bid tabulations including Final Engineer's Estimate.

There was a mathematical error by Mar-Con Services, LLC. The error was made in the subtotal amount listed for Lawrence Road. The contractor wrote the subtotal as \$2,589,735.92 and the correct amount should be \$2,589,736.16. The total bid for the project was also off by one cent. The contractor wrote \$2,621,002.42 and the correct amount should be \$2,621,002.41. This mathematical error did not affect the low bid result.

The low bid of \$2,268,034.16 was submitted by R W Lucas Construction, LLC.

LTRA, Inc. recommends that the County of Galveston award the contract to R W Lucas Construction, LLC based on their low bid submittal of \$2,268,034.16.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (713) 972-0200.

Sincerely,



Linsay Earle, P.E.
Project Engineer

Attachment: Bid Tabulations for Santa Fe Street Improvements, Bid No. B111005

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		R W Lucas Construction, LLC		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
LAWRENCE ROAD										
1	100	PREPARING ROW	STA	97.43	\$2,000.00	\$ 194,860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,486.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 43,843.50
2	104	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	583	\$5.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,206.50
3	104	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	945	\$6.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,142.50
4	104	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	65	\$40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00
5	105	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-14")	SY	22929	\$5.00	\$ 114,645.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 39,896.46	\$ 4.75	\$ 108,912.75
6	110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	17349	\$4.00	\$ 69,396.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 130,117.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 147,466.50
7	132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT) (TY C)	CY	2961	\$6.00	\$ 17,766.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,727.00
8	161	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BIP) (4")	SY	23745	\$1.50	\$ 35,617.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,745.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 94,980.00
9	162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2168	\$2.00	\$ 4,336.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,636.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,588.00
10	162	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	23745	\$0.40	\$ 9,498.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,849.40	\$ 0.24	\$ 5,698.80
11	164	BROADCAST SEEDING (SPECIAL MIX)	SY	23745	\$0.30	\$ 7,123.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,749.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,561.75
12	166	FERTILIZER	AC	4.91	\$500.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,258.60	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,430.45
13	260	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK) (SLURRY) 3%	TON	265	\$150.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 39,220.00
14	265	FLY ASH (CLASS CS) 8%	TON	706	\$60.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,360.00
15	265	LFA TREAT SUBGRADE (8")	SY	29405	\$2.00	\$ 58,810.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,810.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 102,917.50
16	360	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP) (8")	SY	27252	\$40.00	\$ 1,090,080.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 948,369.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 953,820.00
17	400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	2491	\$75.00	\$ 186,825.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 64,766.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,185.00
18	432	RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN)	CY	9	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
19	462	CONC BOX CULV (4FT X 2FT)	LF	184	\$150.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 19,688.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,000.00
20	462	CONC BOX CULV (3FT X 2FT)	LF	280	\$150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00
21	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	2452	\$30.00	\$ 73,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 80,916.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 68,656.00
22	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	2292	\$35.00	\$ 80,220.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 82,512.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 73,344.00
23	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN)	LF	224	\$60.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,960.00
24	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (36 IN)	LF	108	\$65.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,508.00
25	465	INLET (COMPL) (TY A)	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
26	465	MANH (COMPL) (TY A)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	467	SET (TY II) (24")(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
28	467	SET (TY I)(S=4 FT)(HW=2 FT)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 12,840.00
29	480	CLEAN EXIST CULVS	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4,440.00
30	496	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	4254	\$10.00	\$ 42,540.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 36,159.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,540.00
31	496	REMOV STR (TIMBER DECK)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	500	MOBILIZATION (5% Maximum NOT including Mobilization)	LS	1	\$136,413.32	\$ 136,413.32	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
33	502	BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	8	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 8,520.00
34	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY2)	LF	83	\$20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,656.00
35	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	83	\$6.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,743.00
36	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	240	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,920.00
37	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	240	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,280.00
38	506	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	740	\$3.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 932.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,184.00
39	506	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18")	LF	1033	\$6.00	\$ 6,198.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,615.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,648.50
40	506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	740	\$1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 192.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 481.00
41	508	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	2290	\$35.00	\$ 80,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 59,540.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 107,630.00
42	512	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	200	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	512	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	80	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
44	512	PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	1800	\$4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00
45	512	PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	720	\$4.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		R W Lucas Construction, LLC		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
46	512	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	200	\$4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	512	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	80	\$4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
48	529	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	880	\$30.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,200.00
49	530	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	3939	\$40.00	\$ 157,560.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 141,804.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 236,340.00
50	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
51	531	CONC SIDEWALK (4")	SY	13	\$30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00
52	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 7) (MOD)	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
53	540	MTL W-BEAM GD FENCE (TIM POST)	LF	475	\$15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,450.00
54	540	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 1,552.00
55	542	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	366	\$1.50	\$ 549.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 951.60	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,049.60
56	542	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
57	544	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 4,740.00
58	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - S (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	15	\$130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,740.00
59	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - D (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	3	\$195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00
60	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - M (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	1	\$340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 282.00
61	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (1 1/4")	LF	30	\$6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 141.00
62	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	25	\$5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 117.50
63	620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 14) INSULATED	LF	60	\$1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 336.00
64	624	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	2	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00
65	636	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	238.5	\$20.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 6,081.75
66	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	EA	19	\$335.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 4,959.00
67	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	EA	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 1,044.00
68	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 522.00
69	644	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	9	\$260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,790.00
70	644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	17	\$60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00
71	658	INSTL DEL ASSM (D - SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GF2 (BI)	EA	16	\$25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 568.00
72	658	INSTL OM ASSM (OM - 2Y) (WC) GND	EA	2	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 222.00
73	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	19210	\$0.30	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,605.00
74	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	665	\$0.80	\$ 532.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 432.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 731.50
75	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	615	\$2.60	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,875.75
76	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	215	\$4.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 806.25	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,236.25
77	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 524.00
78	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	4	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 524.00
79	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	2040	\$0.30	\$ 612.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 612.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,020.00
80	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	3310	\$0.40	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 993.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,655.00
81	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	45	\$6.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 168.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00
82	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	24560	\$0.15	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,456.00
83	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	665	\$0.30	\$ 199.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 133.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 133.00
84	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	615	\$0.65	\$ 399.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 307.50
85	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	260	\$1.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 208.00
86	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	4	\$27.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 196.00
87	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	4	\$33.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
88	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	244	\$3.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 854.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 854.00
89	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	68	\$3.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 238.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 238.00
90	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	24560	\$0.15	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,228.00
91	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	665	\$0.20	\$ 133.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 66.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 66.50
92	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	615	\$0.60	\$ 369.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 123.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 123.00

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		R W Lucas Construction, LLC		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
93	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	260	\$0.70	\$ 182.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 104.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 52.00
94	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	4	\$20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30.00
95	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	4	\$30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30.00
96	682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	2	\$65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
97	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (HOUSING ONLY)	EA	8	\$140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,040.00
98	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	2	\$195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00
99	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	2	\$195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
100	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	4	\$180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
101	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	325	\$1.70	\$ 552.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 845.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,300.00
102	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	45	\$1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 180.00
103	688	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)	LF	200	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
104	6834	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SUBTOTAL LAWRENCE ROAD						\$ 2,813,590.07		\$ 2,229,274.76		\$ 2,499,364.10
ESTHER ROAD										
105	161	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BIP) (4")	SY	2295	\$1.50	\$ 3,442.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,180.00
106	162	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	2295	\$0.40	\$ 918.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 275.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 688.50
107	164	BROADCAST SEEDING (SPECIAL MIX)	SY	2295	\$0.30	\$ 688.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 459.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 459.00
108	166	FERTILIZER	AC	0.5	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 247.50
109	340	D - GR HMA (METH) TY - D SAC - B PG70 - 22	TON	40	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,040.00
110	400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	56	\$75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00
111	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (15 IN)	LF	524	\$30.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,244.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,340.00
112	760	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	1500	\$15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL ESTHER ROAD						\$ 53,719.00		\$ 38,759.40		\$ 48,915.00
GRAND TOTAL BID						\$ 2,867,309.07		\$ 2,268,034.16		\$ 2,548,279.10

 TEXT CIRCLED IN RED ABOVE ARE CORRECTIONS MADE DUE TO CALCULATION ERRORS ON THE CONTRACTOR'S BID.

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MAR-CON Services, LLC		Metro City Construction, L.P.		Harris Construction Company, LTD	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
LAWRENCE ROAD												
1	100	PREPARING ROW	STA	97.43	\$2,000.00	\$ 194,860.00	\$ 641.60	\$ 62,511.09	\$ 10.00	\$ 974.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 58,458.00
2	104	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	583	\$5.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,049.40	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,632.40	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,809.75
3	104	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	945	\$6.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 7,796.25
4	104	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	65	\$40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 286.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 217.75	\$ 9.40	\$ 611.00
5	105	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-14")	SY	22929	\$5.00	\$ 114,645.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 38,979.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 34,393.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 80,251.50
6	110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	17349	\$4.00	\$ 69,396.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 121,443.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 145,731.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 121,443.00
7	132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT) (TY C)	CY	2961	\$6.00	\$ 17,766.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,363.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,571.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,766.00
8	161	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BIP) (4")	SY	23745	\$1.50	\$ 35,617.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 78,358.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 78,358.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 85,482.00
9	162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2168	\$2.00	\$ 4,336.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,262.80	\$ 3.80	\$ 8,238.40
10	162	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	23745	\$0.40	\$ 9,498.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,749.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,561.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,936.25
11	164	BROADCAST SEEDING (SPECIAL MIX)	SY	23745	\$0.30	\$ 7,123.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,749.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,749.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,936.25
12	166	FERTILIZER	AC	4.91	\$500.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 1,362.53	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,184.95	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,350.25
13	260	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK) (SLURRY) 3%	TON	265	\$150.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 38,425.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 41,075.00
14	265	FLY ASH (CLASS CS) 8%	TON	706	\$60.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 43,489.60	\$ 63.00	\$ 44,478.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,890.00
15	265	LFA TREAT SUBGRADE (8")	SY	29405	\$2.00	\$ 58,810.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,810.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,810.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 80,863.75
16	360	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP) (8")	SY	27252	\$40.00	\$ 1,090,080.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 1,250,866.80	\$ 43.70	\$ 1,190,912.40	\$ 39.25	\$ 1,069,641.00
17	400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	2491	\$75.00	\$ 186,825.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 55,300.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 67,257.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 73,484.50
18	432	RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN)	CY	9	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 591.10	\$ 5,319.90	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00
19	462	CONC BOX CULV (4FT X 2FT)	LF	184	\$150.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 105.10	\$ 19,338.40	\$ 179.00	\$ 32,936.00	\$ 120.55	\$ 22,181.20
20	462	CONC BOX CULV (3FT X 2FT)	LF	280	\$150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 25,452.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 30,520.00
21	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	2452	\$30.00	\$ 73,560.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 60,809.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 102,984.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 99,551.20
22	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	2292	\$35.00	\$ 80,220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 64,176.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 116,892.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 100,848.00
23	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN)	LF	224	\$60.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 7,929.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,336.00	\$ 51.10	\$ 11,446.40
24	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (36 IN)	LF	108	\$65.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 5,659.20	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,804.00
25	465	INLET (COMPL) (TY A)	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 884.40	\$ 7,959.60	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 18,090.00
26	465	MANH (COMPL) (TY A)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,381.60	\$ 2,763.20	\$ 2,103.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	467	SET (TY II) (24")(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,723.10	\$ 6,892.40	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
28	467	SET (TY I)(S=4 FT)(HW=2 FT)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,383.40	\$ 9,533.60	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 23,800.00
29	480	CLEAN EXIST CULVS	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 471.80	\$ 1,887.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00
30	496	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	4254	\$10.00	\$ 42,540.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 18,292.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,270.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 49,984.50
31	496	REMOV STR (TIMBER DECK)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	500	MOBILIZATION (5% Maximum NOT including Mobilization)	LS	1	\$136,413.32	\$ 136,413.32	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 62,850.00	\$ 62,850.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00
33	502	BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	8	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,324.10	\$ 162,592.80	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
34	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY2)	LF	83	\$20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 2,207.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,324.00
35	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	83	\$6.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 340.30	\$ 8.50	\$ 705.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,245.00
36	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	240	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,840.00
37	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	240	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00
38	506	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	740	\$3.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,295.00
39	506	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18")	LF	1033	\$6.00	\$ 6,198.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,512.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,615.50
40	506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	740	\$1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 444.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,295.00
41	508	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	2290	\$35.00	\$ 80,150.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 120,454.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 107,630.00
42	512	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	200	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00
43	512	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	80	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
44	512	PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	1800	\$4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 15,750.00
45	512	PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	720	\$4.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 6,300.00

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MAR-CON Services, LLC		Metro City Construction, L.P.		Harris Construction Company, LTD	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
46	512	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	200	\$4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
47	512	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	80	\$4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 488.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
48	529	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	880	\$30.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,640.00
49	530	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	3939	\$40.00	\$ 157,560.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 158,741.70	\$ 36.00	\$ 141,804.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 151,651.50
50	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 639.70	\$ 5,117.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12,400.00
51	531	CONC SIDEWALK (4")	SY	13	\$30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 59.70	\$ 776.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 500.50
52	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 7) (MOD)	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.80	\$ 1,301.60	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
53	540	MTL W-BEAM GD FENCE (TIM POST)	LF	475	\$15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,687.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,475.00
54	540	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00
55	542	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	366	\$1.50	\$ 549.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,171.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,928.00
56	542	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.20	\$ 720.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
57	544	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,369.90	\$ 4,739.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
58	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - S (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	15	\$130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
59	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - D (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	3	\$195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
60	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - M (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	1	\$340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
61	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (1 1/4")	LF	30	\$6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 516.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00
62	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	25	\$5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 445.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
63	620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 14) INSULATED	LF	60	\$1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 27.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
64	624	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	2	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,060.10	\$ 2,120.20	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
65	636	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	238.5	\$20.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 6,081.75	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,366.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,439.50
66	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	EA	19	\$335.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 8,474.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,225.00
67	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	EA	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 721.50	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
68	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 832.50	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 837.80	\$ 1,675.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
69	644	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	9	\$260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00
70	644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	17	\$60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 943.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,071.00
71	658	INSTL DEL ASSM (D - SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GF2 (BI)	EA	16	\$25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 568.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
72	658	INSTL OM ASSM (OM - 2Y) (WC) GND	EA	2	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
73	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	19210	\$0.30	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,723.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,605.00
74	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	665	\$0.80	\$ 532.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 465.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 465.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 831.25
75	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	615	\$2.60	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,383.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,998.75
76	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	215	\$4.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 946.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 967.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00
77	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
78	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	4	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
79	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	2040	\$0.30	\$ 612.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 612.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 714.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,020.00
80	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	3310	\$0.40	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 993.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,158.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,655.00
81	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	45	\$6.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 198.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 202.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 337.50
82	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	24560	\$0.15	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,456.00
83	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	665	\$0.30	\$ 199.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 66.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 99.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 133.00
84	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	615	\$0.65	\$ 399.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 123.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 123.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 307.50
85	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	260	\$1.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 195.00
86	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	4	\$27.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 51.75	\$ 207.00
87	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	4	\$33.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00
88	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	244	\$3.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 805.20	\$ 3.35	\$ 817.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 854.00
89	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	68	\$3.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 224.40	\$ 3.35	\$ 227.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 238.00
90	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	24560	\$0.15	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,228.00
91	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	665	\$0.20	\$ 133.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 66.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 33.25	\$ 0.05	\$ 33.25
92	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	615	\$0.60	\$ 369.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 61.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 30.75	\$ 0.05	\$ 30.75

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MAR-CON Services, LLC		Metro City Construction, L.P.		Harris Construction Company, LTD	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
93	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	260	\$0.70	\$ 182.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 26.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 26.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 39.00
94	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	4	\$20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00
95	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	4	\$30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 4.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00
96	682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	2	\$65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 288.60	\$ 577.20	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
97	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (HOUSING ONLY)	EA	8	\$140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 199.80	\$ 1,598.40	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
98	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	2	\$195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 177.60	\$ 355.20	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
99	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	2	\$195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 333.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
100	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	4	\$180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 666.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
101	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	325	\$1.70	\$ 552.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 910.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,056.25
102	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	45	\$1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 150.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00
103	688	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)	LF	200	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
104	6834	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 610.50	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
SUBTOTAL LAWRENCE ROAD						\$ 2,813,590.07		\$ 2,589,736.16		\$ 2,636,672.85		\$ 2,700,404.45
ESTHER ROAD												
105	161	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BIP) (4")	SY	2295	\$1.50	\$ 3,442.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,573.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,803.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,262.00
106	162	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	2295	\$0.40	\$ 918.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 459.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 344.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 573.75
107	164	BROADCAST SEEDING (SPECIAL MIX)	SY	2295	\$0.30	\$ 688.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 459.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 459.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 573.75
108	166	FERTILIZER	AC	0.5	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 138.75	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00
109	340	D - GR HMA (METH) TY - D SAC - B PG70 - 22	TON	40	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 93.10	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
110	400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	56	\$75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,243.20	\$ 24.80	\$ 1,388.80	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,652.00
111	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (15 IN)	LF	524	\$30.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 12,418.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,248.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,960.00
112	760	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	1500	\$15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 8,625.00
SUBTOTAL ESTHER ROAD						\$ 53,719.00		\$ 31,266.25		\$ 50,283.05		\$ 44,371.50
GRAND TOTAL BID						\$ 2,867,309.07		\$ 2,621,002.41		\$ 2,686,955.90		\$ 2,744,775.95

 TEXT CIRCLED IN RED ABOVE ARE CORRECTIONS MADE DUE TO CALCULATION ERRORS ON THE COI

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		James Construction Group LLC		Hassell Construction Co. Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
LAWRENCE ROAD										
1	100	PREPARING ROW	STA	97.43	\$2,000.00	\$ 194,860.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 155,888.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 230,421.95
2	104	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	583	\$5.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,964.40
3	104	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	945	\$6.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,653.75
4	104	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	65	\$40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 113.75
5	105	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-14")	SY	22929	\$5.00	\$ 114,645.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 50,443.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 37,832.85
6	110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	17349	\$4.00	\$ 69,396.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 182,164.50	\$ 14.70	\$ 255,030.30
7	132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT) (TY C)	CY	2961	\$6.00	\$ 17,766.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 14,508.90
8	161	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BIP) (4")	SY	23745	\$1.50	\$ 35,617.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 75,984.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 77,171.25
9	162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2168	\$2.00	\$ 4,336.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 6,178.80
10	162	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	23745	\$0.40	\$ 9,498.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,849.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,849.40
11	164	BROADCAST SEEDING (SPECIAL MIX)	SY	23745	\$0.30	\$ 7,123.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,749.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 4,511.55
12	166	FERTILIZER	AC	4.91	\$500.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,276.60	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,062.20
13	260	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK) (SLURRY) 3%	TON	265	\$150.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 41,075.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 48,097.50
14	265	FLY ASH (CLASS CS) 8%	TON	706	\$60.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,420.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 58,245.00
15	265	LFA TREAT SUBGRADE (8")	SY	29405	\$2.00	\$ 58,810.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 123,501.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 60,280.25
16	360	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP) (8")	SY	27252	\$40.00	\$ 1,090,080.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 1,204,538.40	\$ 39.20	\$ 1,068,278.40
17	400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	2491	\$75.00	\$ 186,825.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 67,257.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 72,239.00
18	432	RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN)	CY	9	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 6,615.00
19	462	CONC BOX CULV (4FT X 2FT)	LF	184	\$150.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 36,248.00
20	462	CONC BOX CULV (3FT X 2FT)	LF	280	\$150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 48,720.00
21	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	2452	\$30.00	\$ 73,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,080.00	\$ 47.45	\$ 116,347.40
22	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	2292	\$35.00	\$ 80,220.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 103,140.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 127,435.20
23	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN)	LF	224	\$60.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 15,769.60
24	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (36 IN)	LF	108	\$65.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 10,152.00
25	465	INLET (COMPL) (TY A)	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 17,325.00
26	465	MANH (COMPL) (TY A)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	467	SET (TY II) (24")(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00
28	467	SET (TY I)(S=4 FT)(HW=2 FT)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00
29	480	CLEAN EXIST CULVS	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 32,860.00
30	496	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	4254	\$10.00	\$ 42,540.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,064.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 67,425.90
31	496	REMOV STR (TIMBER DECK)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
32	500	MOBILIZATION (5% Maximum NOT including Mobilization)	LS	1	\$136,413.32	\$ 136,413.32	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
33	502	BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	8	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
34	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY2)	LF	83	\$20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,178.75
35	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	83	\$6.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,132.95
36	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	240	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,772.00
37	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	240	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,512.00
38	506	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	740	\$3.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,184.00
39	506	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18")	LF	1033	\$6.00	\$ 6,198.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,693.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,357.25
40	506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	740	\$1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 592.00
41	508	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	2290	\$35.00	\$ 80,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 148,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 160,300.00
42	512	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	200	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,150.00
43	512	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	80	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00
44	512	PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	1800	\$4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,450.00
45	512	PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	720	\$4.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,780.00

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		James Construction Group LLC		Hassell Construction Co. Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
46	512	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	200	\$4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,150.00
47	512	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	80	\$4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00
48	529	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	880	\$30.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,936.00
49	530	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	3939	\$40.00	\$ 157,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 165,438.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 162,286.80
50	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 19,880.00
51	531	CONC SIDEWALK (4")	SY	13	\$30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 861.25
52	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 7) (MOD)	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 6,090.00
53	540	MTL W-BEAM GD FENCE (TIM POST)	LF	475	\$15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,425.00
54	540	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00
55	542	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	366	\$1.50	\$ 549.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,098.00
56	542	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00
57	544	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
58	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - S (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	15	\$130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00
59	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - D (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	3	\$195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00
60	560	MAILBOX INSTALL - M (TWG - POST) TY 2 FND - TB	EA	1	\$340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
61	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (1 1/4")	LF	30	\$6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 133.50
62	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	25	\$5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 111.25
63	620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 14) INSULATED	LF	60	\$1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 186.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 315.00
64	624	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	2	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
65	636	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	238.5	\$20.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,962.50	\$ 24.15	\$ 5,759.78
66	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	EA	19	\$335.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00
67	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	EA	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
68	644	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
69	644	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	9	\$260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,655.00
70	644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	17	\$60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 963.90
71	658	INSTL DEL ASSM (D - SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GF2 (BI)	EA	16	\$25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 756.00
72	658	INSTL OM ASSM (OM - 2Y) (WC) GND	EA	2	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
73	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	19210	\$0.30	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 8,068.20	\$ 0.43	\$ 8,260.30
74	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	665	\$0.80	\$ 532.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 698.25
75	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	615	\$2.60	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,814.25
76	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	215	\$4.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,139.50	\$ 5.45	\$ 1,171.75
77	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00
78	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	4	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00
79	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	2040	\$0.30	\$ 612.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 918.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 918.00
80	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	3310	\$0.40	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,489.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,489.50
81	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	45	\$6.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 297.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 308.25
82	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	24560	\$0.15	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,964.80	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,964.80
83	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	665	\$0.30	\$ 199.50	\$ 0.18	\$ 119.70	\$ 0.20	\$ 133.00
84	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	615	\$0.65	\$ 399.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 276.75	\$ 0.42	\$ 258.30
85	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	260	\$1.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 182.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 182.00
86	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	4	\$27.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00
87	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	4	\$33.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 189.00
88	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	244	\$3.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 780.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 793.00
89	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	68	\$3.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 217.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 221.00
90	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	24560	\$0.15	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 245.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 245.60
91	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	665	\$0.20	\$ 133.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 33.25	\$ 0.05	\$ 33.25
92	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	615	\$0.60	\$ 369.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 36.90	\$ 0.06	\$ 36.90

**LAWRENCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
FROM SH 96 TO FM 2094
BID TABULATION
Bid Open 4/29/2011**

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		James Construction Group LLC		Hassell Construction Co. Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL IN FIGURES
93	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	260	\$0.70	\$ 182.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 31.20	\$ 0.12	\$ 31.20
94	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	4	\$20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00
95	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	4	\$30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00
96	682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	2	\$65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
97	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (HOUSING ONLY)	EA	8	\$140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
98	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	2	\$195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 256.00
99	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	2	\$195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 244.00
100	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	4	\$180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 488.00
101	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	325	\$1.70	\$ 552.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 845.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,251.25
102	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	45	\$1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 173.25
103	688	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)	LF	200	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 1,730.00
104	6834	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
SUBTOTAL LAWRENCE ROAD						\$ 2,813,590.07		\$ 3,145,499.00		\$ 3,149,326.63
ESTHER ROAD										
105	161	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BIP) (4")	SY	2295	\$1.50	\$ 3,442.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,803.00
106	162	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	2295	\$0.40	\$ 918.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 275.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 275.40
107	164	BROADCAST SEEDING (SPECIAL MIX)	SY	2295	\$0.30	\$ 688.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 459.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 436.05
108	166	FERTILIZER	AC	0.5	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 220.00
109	340	D - GR HMA (METH) TY - D SAC - B PG70 - 22	TON	40	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
110	400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	56	\$75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,848.00
111	464	RC PIPE (CL III) (15 IN)	LF	524	\$30.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,912.00	\$ 41.15	\$ 21,562.60
112	760	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	1500	\$15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00
SUBTOTAL ESTHER ROAD						\$ 53,719.00		\$ 43,632.40		\$ 48,395.05
GRAND TOTAL BID						\$ 2,867,309.07		\$ 3,189,131.40		\$ 3,197,721.68

 TEXT CIRCLED IN RED ABOVE ARE CORRECTIONS MADE DUE TO CALCULATION ERRORS ON THE COI